LEGAL NOTICE

Notice of change of Regular Monthly Meeting for the Town Board of the Town of North Greenbush

The Regular Town Board meeting scheduled for **Thursday**, **November 3**, **2022** at **7:00 PM**, 2 Douglas Street, Wynantskill, N.Y. for the Town of North Greenbush has been rescheduled. The new scheduled monthly meeting for the Town Board of the Town of North Greenbush will be **Thursday**, **November 10**, **2022** at **7:00 PM**, 2 Douglas Street, Wynantskill, N.Y.

Janice Hannigan Kerwin Town Clerk Town of North Greenbush